

Freedom of Information Act Request

Ref: FOI 23-24 10 Date issued: 17 August 2023

Subject: IT devices and software

Question(s):

- 1. Can you please list the number of devices deployed by your organisation for the following:
- a. Desktop PCs
- b. Laptops
- c. Mobile Phones
- d. Printers
- e. Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)
- f. Tablets
- g. Physical Servers
- h. Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)
- i. Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)
- j. Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools).
- 2. Does your organisation have plans to procure any of the below services, if yes then please provide information in the below format?
- a. Cloud computing
- b. Software as a Service (SaaS)
- c. Platform as a Service (PaaS)
- d. Infrastructure as a Service (laaS)
- e. Anything as a Service (Xaas)
- 3. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?
- a. Network Security
- b. Cloud Security
- c. Endpoint Security
- d. Mobile Security
- e. IoT Security
- f. Application Security
- 4. Does your organisation have any plans to procure the below services, if yes then please provide required information in the below format?

- a. Data and Analytics
- b. Al and Automation
- c. Digital Transformation

Response:

1. The GLAA currently owns the following:

Device Type	Number of Devices
Desktop PCs	0
Laptops	144
Mobile Phones	82
Printers	72
Multi Functional Devices (MFDs)	0
Tablets	1
Physical Servers	N/A
Storage Devices (for example: NAS, SAN)	N/A
Networking Infrastructure (for example: Switches, Routers, Interfaces, Wireless Access Points)	N/A
Security Infrastructure (for example: Firewalls, Intrusion Detection Systems (IDS), Virus Monitoring Tools)	N/A

Please note our IT infrastructure is provided via the Home Office, as such we don't hold data on some of the above information.

2-4. Our IT infrastructure is provided via the Home Office and is part of a wider Home Office contract the GLAA has. As such you may wish to submit questions two to four as an FOI to the Home Office at foirequests@homeoffice.gov.uk.